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Co-Existing Mental Health and Alcohol
Use Disorders in Thanyarak Institute

Abstract The Study of Co-Existing Mental Health and Alcohol Use Disorders in   

   Thanyarak Institute

         

  The purposes of this research were to study mental health revel in  alcohol  patients,  

to study  the relationships between some factors was sex, age, educational revel, marital status,

income, space of time drinking, economical status accept in drinking, quantity in drinking,  

number of admission in hospital, social support, family relationship and mental health in  

alcohol  patients  and to study the beta weight of factors contributed to mental health in  

were question about in demographic questionnaire, 25 questions  social support questionnaire,

 The results of the research were as follows :
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Sex, age, educational level, income, marital status, space of time drinking, economical status 

accept in drinking, quantity in drinking and  number of admission in hospital were  contributed 

 Key words : Mental health, Alcohol patient 
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Abstract Factors affecting the ability to perform therapeutic drugs of operation

   following a therapeutic drug steering committee in KhonKaen province   

the following therapeutic drugs of operation the following a therapeutic drug steering 

disseminated by Should be in method section statistic value, percentage, means, standard

 The results showed that the level of factors that affect the ability to perform the 

following therapeutic drugs of operation following a therapeutic drug steering committee  

perform the following therapeutic drugs of operation the following a therapeutic drug 



12

 Key words : factors affecting the ability, the following therapeutic drugs
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3.30
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p-value

0.110

0.666
<0.001

<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
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<0.001
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<0.001

<0.001
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FAST Model: The evolution of 
rehabilitation for substance abuse 
treatment in Thailand

Abstract

has changed in regards to substances of abuse, with more than half of all in-patient 

clients at Thanyarak Institute admitted were using powerful methamphetamines, which 

to develop the TC model into the FAST model, to include younger methamphetamine 

participation, alternative treatment activities, client support within self-help groups and 

Model at Thanyarak Institute, and notably in other treatment centers in Thailand, the 

less suitable for the clients having chronic addiction disease and resulting brain addiction
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rehabilitation treatment programs which include after-care programs, for drug abusers, 

 Key words :  FAST Model, substance abuse treatment and rehabilitation

 FAST Model the evolution of 

rehabilitation for substance addicts in 

1  
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Demographic 

information

Percentage of clients in TC Program Percentage of clients in FAST Model 

60

Gender

Age
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Demographic 

information

Percentage of clients in TC Program Percentage of clients in FAST Model 

113

111 213

131

62

602

203

62

611

200

66

612

132

Education level

Age
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Demographic 

information

Percentage of clients in TC Program Percentage of clients in FAST Model 

162

Occupation

112

133 131

336

22

210

606

101

322

112

336

1

110

233

1

163

363

3

206

133

Education level
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Demographic 

information

Percentage of clients in TC Program Percentage of clients in FAST Model 

20

300

11

Type of 
drug abuse

31

262

123

3 6

163 106
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Demographic 

information

Percentage of clients in TC Program Percentage of clients in FAST Model 

302

Route of 
administration

226 200 100

60

2
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Table 2  Result of treatment 

Result of 

treatment

Percentage of clients in TC Program Percentage of clients in FAST Model 
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